James Totorewa, of Wellington, registration E20035, 
has been found guilty of a disciplinary offence. The 
Board ordered, pursuant to section 127(2)(h) of 
the Act, that James Totorewa be censured. In 
addition, pursuant to section 127(3) of the Act, James 
Totorewa was ordered to pay a fine of three thousand 
five hundred dollars ($3,500.00). 

N. J .J. SICKELS, Registrar. 
go6442 

Notice of Disciplinary Action Taken by the 
Electrical Workers Registration Board 
The Registrar of the Electrical Workers Registration 
Board (“the Board”), having been directed by the Board, 
in accordance with section 139 of the Electricity Act 1992

[...]

11 of the Act, and the effect of the order of the Board under 
section 127 of the Act: 

David John Coveny, of Taupo, registration E3939, has 
been found guilty of a disciplinary offence. The Board 
ordered, pursuant to section 127(2)(g) of the Act, that 
David John Coveny pay a fine of one thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250.00). 

N. J. J. SICKELS, Registrar. 
go6443 

Conservation 

Maori Purposes Act 1931 

Appointments to Lake Okataina Scenic 
Reserve Board 
Pursuant to section 17(1) of the Maori Purposes Act 
1931, His Excellency the Governor-General of New Zealand 
hereby constitutes the Lake Okataina Scenic Reserve Board,